
 

SHAHEED BHAGAT SINGH  
STATE UNIVERSITY Ferozepur 

Estb. By the Govt. of Punjab 
Ph. 8288012050, E-mail: registrar@sbsssu.ac.in 

Ref. No.SBSC/FZR/CS_________      Dated._______ 

 

 

 

SHAHEED BHAGAT SINGH STATE UNIVERSITY 
Moga Road,  FEROZEPUR -152004 (Punjab) 

(Established by Punjab Government) 

 

Auction of E-Waste (Notice 04/2023) 
Auction of e-waste items (non working computers,  monitors, peripherals and other electronic and 
electrical items etc) will be held on 09.05.2023 at 11.30 a.m. in the University. Only those having 
Authorization Certificate for Management & Handling of E-Waste, can participate and inspect the 
materials. For details visit www.sbssu.ac.in 
Corrigendum if any, shall be published on the website only.                                                        Registrar 
 
 Place of Auction: Conference Room D Block 
EMD Rs. 5000/-  
Inspection day and time of the materials 27.04.23 to 08.05.23 11.00 am to 4.00 pm 
 
List of unserviceable/condemn articles 

Department of Mechanical Engg. (CAD Lab) 

Sr. No. Name of the 
article 

Quantity Date of 
Purchase  

  

1 Computer 
Systems Wipro 

24 31.12.2004   

2 Computer 
Systems IBM 

10 31.03.2006   

3 DMP 02 16.03.2007   
4 DMP 02 15.01.2005   
5 Pen Drive 02 12.03.2008   
6 UPS 600 VA 06 23.02.2005   

Department of Applied Sciences (Physics Lab); 
Sr. 
No. 

Name of the 
article Quantity 

Date of 
Purchase  

  
1 

Calender & Barns 
Apparatus 1 25.5.95 

2 Johnson Hot Plate 1 14.10.95  
3 Accumulators 6V 1 27.4.97  
4 Accumulators 1 27.4.97  

Research Lab Department of Applied Sciences: 
Sr. 
No. 

Name of the 
article Quantity 

Date of 
Purchase  

  
1 

Printer Laserjet 
HP-1000 1 04.12.2002 



2 
Printer Laserjet 

HP-1000 1 26.12.2002 
 

3 

SARTORIUS 
Make Precision 
Digital Balance 
Model BP-211 D 1 13.11.2000 

 

Computer Sc & Engg: 
Sr. 
No. 

Name of the 
article Quantity 

Date of 
Purchase  

1 Monitors 19 2001-2006 
2 Printers DMP 7 2006-2007  

3           Wall Fans 32 
10.6.2006/04

.3.2008 
 

Girls Hostel Saraswati Bhawan 
Sr. 
No. 

Name of the 
article Quantity 

Date of 
Purchase  

  1 Ceiling Fans 18 9.2.2002 
2 Exhaust Fans 03 31.3.96  
3 Wall Fans 02 4.3.08  

4 Aquaguard 05 

31.397/21.6.1
1 

 

5 Gysers 02 31.2.96  
6 Weighing Machine 01 8.9.97  

7 
Water cooler 
150x150 01 30.7.2008 

 

8 Stabilizer 02 31.3.96  

Quantity of above said e-waste items can be increased or decreased at the time of auction. 
If there are some e-waste items of other departments to be auctioned against this auction 
the same shall be included in this auction process.  

 Terms & Conditions 

(a) The bidder has to submit the Authorisation Certificate for Management and 
handling of E-Waste  along with identity proof. The successful bidder has to deposit 
the 25% amount of the total auctioned amount of materials on the spot and 
remaining 75 % within 10 days.  

(b) All the items must be disposed off as per E-waste (management & handling) Rules -
2011 and in consonance with directions of Punjab Pollution Control Board. 

(C ) All the items will be disposed off on “ as it is, where it is” basis 

(d) The total auctioned amount of items must be deposited in the Institution’s account 
before starts of lifting of items. 



(e) The rates should be inclusive of packing, packing materials, collection of items from 
the concerned department/labs/sections of the Institution, loading, transportation, 
to the destination and labour charges etc.       

(f) GST/Taxes, duties and toll charges will be extra as applicable  and shall be born by 
the bidder. 

(g) All the items will be lifted within 10 days from issuance of order. 

(h) No item will be moved out from the Institution without making entry at main gate of 
the Institution. 

(g) In case of auction day happens to be a holiday, then the auction will be held on the 
next University working day. 

Any other condition to be issued by the auction committee at the time of auction, 
shall be applicable on this auction 

 

  



 
 

 


